C64

NAME OF POST

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI - 110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/ 618

Dated: 30 /11/2021

To,

The Principal <centralacademydwarka@gmail.com> Central academy International school, (Virender Ghai Educational society Regd.) Sector – 10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Central academy International school, (Virender Ghai Educational society Regd.) Sector – 10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no CAIS/733/2021-22 dated 01/11/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the shortcomings has already been communicated vide this office letter no. F6/DFS/MS /2021/SZ/475 dated 08/09/2021 (Copy enclosed). You are requested to comply all the shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

Enclose: - As above

(Sunil Choudhary)
Dy. Chief Fire Officer
Delhi Fire Service.

Copy to:-

Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi – 110054.

060

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021 | 475

Dated: 68 / 09/2021

To,

Smt. Garima Pandey (V. Principal), Central academy International school, (Virender Ghai Educational society Regd.) Sector – 10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate iro Central academy International school, (Virender Ghai Educational society Regd.) Sector – 10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. Email dated 01/07/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the premises was re-inspected by the officer concerned from this department on 01/07/2021 in presence of Sh. Garima Pandey (V. Principal) for fire safety point of view.

During the course of inspection flowing shortcomings are observed.

- 1. Smoke exhaust fan found removed from staircases.
- 2. Smoke exhaust fan found removed from basement.
- 3. Hose reel hose found non functional.
- 4. Terrace Pump found no nonfunctional & one pump of 450lpm found removed.
- 5. Fire Water Tank of 15000 ltrs capacity was found replaced by 5000 ltrs.
- 6. School activities are noticed in basement.
- 7. Atrium found covered by plastic shed at terrace & no ventilation is provided.

You are requested to comply the above mentioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

(Sunil Chaudhary) Dy. Chief Fire Officer

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to;-

1. Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi – 110054